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Member

Timothy Brewer

Roy Jones

Steve MacKorell

Robert Reyburn

Denise Richardson

Daryl Spindler

Faye Tramel

Board Liaison

Don Ward
Hendersonville, TN
dward@hvilletn.org

Personnel Board

Appointment Term Length Term Begins Term Ends

6/16/2010 5 years
2/28/2017 5 years
8/14/2008 5 years
3/14/2023 5 years
5/9/2023 5 years
2/27/2007 5 years
8/27/1996 5 years

Staff Liaison

Jason Gallo

Personnel Department
Hendersonville, TN
igallo@hvilletn.org

7/1/2020
7/2/2021
7/2/2023
7/2/2022
7/2/2022
7/2/2025

7/2/2021

6/30/2025
7/1/2026
7/1/2028
7/1/2027
7/1/2027
7/1/2030

7/1/2026
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