

Revised 2/13/2026

Personnel Board

Member	Appointment	Term Length	Term Begins	Term Ends
Timothy Brewer	6/16/2010	5 years	7/1/2020	6/30/2025
Roy Jones	2/28/2017	5 years	7/2/2021	7/1/2026
Steve MacKorell	8/14/2008	5 years	7/2/2023	7/1/2028
Robert Reyburn	3/14/2023	5 years	7/2/2022	7/1/2027
Denise Richardson	5/9/2023	5 years	7/2/2022	7/1/2027
Daryl Spindler	2/27/2007	5 years	7/2/2025	7/1/2030
Faye Tramel	8/27/1996	5 years	7/2/2021	7/1/2026

Board Liaison
Don Ward
Hendersonville, TN
dward@hvilletn.org

Staff Liaison
Jason Gallo
Personnel Department
Hendersonville, TN
jgallo@hvilletn.org